Buccaneer® Mini Sealed Connector
Page 1 of 3Issue date: 06.99
It’s Quality that Counts
Tel: 0181 594 5588
Fax: 0181 507 2691
Email: sales@bulgin.co.uk
Bulgin Components PLC
Bypass Road Barking

To order body with alternative cable gland add suffix to part no. e.g.
PX0800/06 = PX0800 body with cable gland to suit 6-8mm dia. cable.
How To Order
1 Body Type.
2 Contact Carrier Inserts. Choose number poles, and type of
contacts (solder, crimp, screw terminal or BNC).
3 Pins or Sockets. Solder and crimp types supplied separately in
packs of ten.
4 Polarising/Blanking Pins. If required for solder/crimp contact
inserts. Supplied in packs of ten.
5 Contact Insertion Tool. If required for solder/crimp contact inserts.
6 Crimping Tool. If required for crimp contact inserts.
7 Sealing Cap (if required).
Specification
Electrical Solder/Crimp Terminals Screw Terminals BNC
Rating: 5A, 380V a.c. 3 way 10A, 250V a.c.
4 way 6A, 250V a.c.
6 way 3A, 250V a.c.
Contact Resistance: <5mΩ
Insulation Resistance: >106MΩ @ 500V d.c.
Voltage Proof: 2kV @ 50Hz
Operating Temp. Range: –20°C to +70°C
Materials Solder/Crimp Terminals Screw Terminals
Body Mouldings: Nylon UL94V-0
Inserts: Nylon UL94V-0
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Plated (0.1µm) on Nickel Brass, Nickel Plated Brass, Silver Plated.
O Rings: Nitrile
Mechanical Solder/Crimp Terminals Screw Terminals
Sealing: Protection Classification IP68, BS EN60529: 1992
Cable Acceptance 5 - 7mm Overall dia (Standard)
3.5 - 5mm Overall dia (Optional)
6  - 8 mm Overall dia (Optional)
7 - 9mm Overall dia (Optional)
Conductors: 0.2 - 0.5mm2 (20 - 24 AWG) 1mm2 max (18 AWG) 50Ω: RG58/CU,
URM43, URM76
75Ω: URM70
Insertion Force (typical): 3 Way: 5N (1.1lbf) 3 way: 45N (10lbf)
8 Way: 14N (3.1lbf) 4 way: 50N (11lbf)
6 way: 140N (31lbf)
Withdrawal Force (typical): 3 Way: 3N (0.66lbf) 3 way: 32N (7lbf)
8 Way: 12N (2.6lbf) 4 way: 40N (9lbf)
6 way: 150N (68lbf)
Tightening Torques
Gland Nut, PX0800, 801: 1.13Nm (10lbf in)